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Organisation of workshops

1st quarter 2012 in Ploufragan, France

(dates not yet determined)

e Workshop of the network of “Avian Influenza/Newcastle
disease” laboratories.
Contact: Véronique Jestin (veronique.jestin@anses.fr)

First half of the year in Maisons-Alfort, France
(dates not yet determined)
¢ Workshop of the four French laboratory networks for “Analysis
of pesticide residues in food”.
Contact: Frédéric Hommet (frederic.hommet@anses.fr)

20 January 2012, Maisons-Alfort, France

e Workshop of the network of laboratories for the “Q Fever” pilot
surveillance scheme.
Contact: Elodie Rousset (elodie.rousset@anses.fr)

(Dates and venue not yet determined)

e Meeting of the EURL for Bee Health with countries selected
for the European Commission pilot project on monitoring bee
mortality.

Contact: M.-P. Chauzat (marie-pierre.chauzat@anses.fr)

Late March or early April 2012 in Fougéres (France)
(dates not yet determined)
e The NRL for Veterinary drug residues and dyes in food of
animal origin and feed.
Contact: Brigitte Roudaut (brigitte.roudaut@anses.fr)

Agenda

28-30 March 2012 in Maisons-Alfort, France

e Annual workshop of the EURL for Listeria monocytogenes.
Contacts: Bertrand Lombard (bertrand.lombard@anses.fr)
or Adrien Asséré (adrien.assere @anses.fr)

23-25 May 2012 in Valetta, Malta

e Annual workshop of the EURL for Coagulase-positive
Staphylococci.
Contacts: Bertrand Lombard (bertrand.lombard@anses.fr) or
Adrien Asséré (adrien.assere @anses.fr)

June 2012 in Fougéres, France

e Workshop organised by the ANSES Fougéres Laboratory,
an EURL, intended for analysts and managers from the EU’s
network of NRLs (25-30 participants expected): the workshop
will address veterinary antibiotic drug residues in foods of
animal origin and will include a technical training session on the
analysis by LC-MS/MS of residues of prohibited substances
(carbadox and olaquindox) in production livestock and their
feed (Fougéres, France).
Contact: Eric Verdon (eric.verdon@anses.fr)

19 and 20 September 2012 in Nancy, France

¢ Annual workshop of European NRLs and Balkan countries
on rabies. The 20 September will be dedicated to training
in the technique of determination of tetracycline from bone
samples of foxes.
Contact: Florence Cliquet (florence.cliquet@anses.fr)
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Training courses

First half of 2012 in Ploufragan, France

e Training in the technique of differential virus neutralisation for
the serological diagnosis of classical swine fever (subject to
a sufficient number of participants).
Contact: Francoise Pol (francoise.pol@anses.fr)

17 to 19 January, 24 to 26 January, 31 January to

2 February 2012 in Maisons-Alfort, France

¢ Three sessions organised by the NRL for control of marine
biotoxins: assaying of lipophilic phycotoxins by LC-MS/MS
(ANSES Maisons-Alfort method CAT/NAT/Q7).
Contact: Sophie Trotereau (sophie.trotereau@anses.fr)

From 16 to 20 January 2012 in Nancy, France
e Training in titration of rabies antibodies for rabies serology.
Contact: Florence Cliquet (florence.cliquet@anses.fr)

Courses organised by the NRL for Foodborne parasites

7 and 8 February in Maisons-Alfort, France

e Training in regulatory diagnosis of animal trichinellosis.
Contact: Sandrine Lacour (sandrine.lacour@anses.fr)

9 February in Maisons-Alfort, France
¢ Training in self-inspection of swine trichinellosis.
Contact: Sandrine Lacour (sandrine.lacour@anses.fr)

From 9 to 13 January 2012 in Nancy, France
e Training in rabies diagnosis techniques.
Contact: Florence Cliquet (florence.cliquet@anses.fr)

Agenda

From 16 to 20 January 2012 in Macedonia
(visit by an expert from the Nancy Laboratory
for rabies and wildlife, France)
e Training in a rabies diagnostic technique.

Contact: Florence Cliquet (florence.cliquet@anses.fr)

From 13 to 17 February 2012 in Macedonia

(visit by an expert from the Nancy Laboratory

for rabies and wildlife, France)

¢ Training in a rabies antibody titration technique.
Contact: Florence Cliquet (florence.cliquet@anses.fr)

May 2012 in Dozulé, France

e Workshop organised by the NRL for Contagious equine
metritis: training in diagnostic techniques for contagious
equine metritis.
Contacts: Sabrina Ribard (sabrina.ribard@anses.fr) and
Sandrine Petry (sandrine.petry@anses.fr)

June 2012 in Dozulé, France

e Training course organised by the EURL for the European
NRLs for Equine Diseases: Training in diagnostic techniques
for contagious equine metritis.
Contacts: Cécile Beck (cecile.beck@anses.fr) and Sandrine
Petry (sandrine.petry@anses.fr)

June 2012 in Dozulé, France

e Training in diagnostic techniques for dourine.
Contacts: Cécile Beck (cecile.beck@anses.fr) and Julien
Cauchard (julien.cauchard@anses.fr)

June 2012 in Fougéres, France

¢ Training intended for analysts and managers from the EU’s
network of NRLs on the analysis by LC-MS/MS of residues
of prohibited substances (carbadox and olaquindox) in
production livestock (muscle, liver) and their feed (session
integrated with the EURL Workshop to be held in June 2012).
Contact: Eric Verdon (eric.verdon@anses.fr)
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